- Loans and receivable  3,846,855  -  -  -  -  3,846,855

- Other non-current assets  964,248  -  -  -  -  964,248

- Current assets
   • Trade and other receivables  292,670  -  -  -  -  292,670

   • Bank balances, deposits and cash  1,281,796  8,258  418,321  20,842  391,115  2,120,332

TOTAL ASSETS  20,213,459  9,900  3,870,871  557,175  527,442  25,178,847

Liabilities
- Technical Provisions :
   • Life assurance fund  24,264,878  -  -  -  -  24,264,878

   • Outstanding claims and IBNR  27,322  -  -  -  -  27,322

- Non-current liabilities  107,884  -  -  -  -  107,884

- Current liabilities  480,577  -  -  -  -  480,577

TOTAL LIABILITIES  24,880,661  -  -  -  -  24,880,661

THE ANGLO-MAURITIUS ASSURANCE SOCIETY LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2013

80

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

3. MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISK (CONT’D)
3.2.1 Market risk (cont’d)

(i) Currency risk

Sensitivity

If the rupee had weakened/strengthened against the following currencies with all variables remaining constant, the impact on the
Life Assurance Fund for the year would have been as shown below mainly as a result of foreign exchange gains/losses.

GBP USD EURO OTHERS

+5% -5% +5% -5% +5% -5% +5% -5%

Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000

Impact on Life Assurance Fund :

- At December 31, 2013
- Financial assets  1,522  (1,522)  213,427  (213,427)  42,521  (42,521)  11,077  (11,077)
- Bank balances, deposits and cash  506  (506)  13,944  (13,944)  1,375  (1,375)  17,906  (17,906)

- At December 31, 2012
- Financial assets  82  (82)  172,627  (172,627)  26,817  (26,817)  6,816  (6,816)
- Bank balances, deposits and cash  413  (413)  20,916  (20,916)  1,042  (1,042)  19,556  (19,556)

THE ANGLO-MAURITIUS ASSURANCE SOCIETY LIMITEDANNUAL REPORT 2013

81

3.	 MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISK (CONT'D)

3.2.1	 Market risk (cont'd)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

The Group:

Interest rate risk arises from the Group's investments in long term debt securities and fixed income securities (held-
to-maturity Investments), bank balances and deposits which are exposed to fluctuations in interest rates. Exposure to
interest rate risk on short term business is monitored by the Investment Committee through a close matching of assets and
liabilities. The impact of exposure to sustained low interest rates is also regularly monitored.

[…]

(iii)	 Equity price risk

The Group is subject to price risk due to daily changes in the market values of its equity securities portfolio. Equity price
risk is actively managed in order to mitigate anticipated unfavourable market movements. In addition, local insurance
regulations set out investment concentration as part as overall prudent portfolio investment policy.

The Group does not have material holdings in unquoted equity securities. The Investment Committee actively monitors
equity assets owned directly by the Company as well as concentrations of specific equity holdings. Equity price risk is
also mitigated as the Group holds diversified portfolios of local and foreign investments in various sectors of the economy
actively monitors equity assets owned directly by the Company as well as concentrations of specific equity holdings. Equity
price risk is also mitigated as the Group holds diversified portfolios of local and foreign investments in various sectors of
the economy.

Sensitivity

The impact on the Life Assurance Fund had the equity market values increased/decreased by 1% with 'other assumptions
left unchanged would have been as follows:

Impact on Shareholders’ Equity

+1%. -1%

At December 31, 2013 Rs’m Rs’m

- Available for sale financial assets 133  (133)

At December 31, 2012

- Available for sale financial assets 107  (107)

3.2.2	 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instruments fails to meet all
or part of their obligations. The Group's credit risk is primarily attributable to :
- reinsurer's share of insurance liabilities;
- amounts due from reinsurers in respect of claims already paid;
- amounts due from insurance contract holders, and
- amounts due from insurance intermediaries.

The amounts presented in the statements of financial position are net of allowances for estimated irrecoverable amount
receivables, based on management's prior experience and the current economic environment.